Character Age

Adam X
Adam X
Adam
Noah
Noah X
Noah X
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Abraham
Isaac
Isaac
Isaac
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph

Old Testament references

Title

God creates man

Sin enters the world

Cain kills Abel

Wickedness on earth

The great flood
Covenant of the rainbow
God sends Abram to Egypt
Abram's dishonesty

Abram and Lot part ways
Abram rescues Lot

God's covenant with Abram
Sarai and Hagar

God promises the birth of Isaac
Lot is rescued from Sodom
Isaac is born

Hagar and Ishmael sent away
The offering of Isaac

Isaac marries Rebekah

Birth of Jacob and Esau

Isaac blesses Jacob

Esau sells his birthright
Jacob gets Isaac's blessing
Jacob flees to Laban
Jacob's vision of a ladder
Jacob serves Laban

Jacob marries Rachel

Jacob leaves for Canaan
Jacob wrestles with God
Jacob meets Esau
Jacob goes to Egypt
Joseph's dreams

Joseph sold into slavery
Joseph and Potiphar's wife
The cupbearer and the baker
Pharaoh's dreams

Joseph in charge of Egypt
Joseph's brothers go to Egypt
Second journey to Egypt
Benjamin and the silver cup
Joseph makes himself known
Joseph sends for Jacob

Topics marked with an 'x' can be easily taught to children aged 3-7

Book

Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis

From

1:26
3:1
4:1
6:1
6:9
9:8
12:1
12:10
13:1
14:12
15:1
16:1
18:1
19:15
21:1
21:8
22:1
24:1
25:19
27:1
25:27
27:1
27:41
28:10
29:1
29:15
31:1
32:22
33:1
45:25
37:1
37:12
39:1
40:1
41:1
41:41
42:1
43:1
44:1
45:1
45:16

To

2:25
3:19
4:16
6:8
8:17
9:17
12:9
12:20
13:18
14:16
15:20
16:16
18:15
19:26
21:7
21:21
22:14
24:66
25:26
27:33
25:34
27:33
28:5
28:21
29:14
29:30
31:21
32:32
33:17
47:12
37:11
37:36
39:23
40:23
41:40
41:57
42:38
43:34
44:34
45:15
46:7

Note




Character Age

Moses

Moses X
Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses X
Moses

Moses X
Moses X
Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Moses

Joshua

Joshua X
Joshua

Joshua X
Joshua

Joshua

Joshua

Joshua
Gideon
Gideon X
Gideon
Gideon X
Ruth X
Ruth X
Ruth

Ruth X

Title

The Israelites become slaves
The birth of Moses

Moses flees to Midian

Moses and the burning bush
The ten plagues on Egypt

The Passover

The exodus begins

Crossing of the Red Sea
Manna and quail

Water from a rock

The Ten Commandments
Instructions for the Tabernacle
The golden calf

The Ark of the Covenant

The Tabernacle is set up

The twelve spies

Water from the rock - Meribah
The bronze snake

Balaam's donkey speaks
Joshua to succeed Moses

The death of Moses

God commissions Joshua
Rahab and the spies

The Israelites cross the Jordan
The fall of Jericho

Achan's sin

The Gibeonites trick Joshua
The sun stands still

Joshua's farewell address

The angel appears to Gideon
Gideon and the fleece

God chooses 300 men
Gideon defeats the Midianites
Ruth follows Naomi

Ruth meets Boaz

Ruth goes to Boaz

Ruth and Boaz get married

Topics marked with an 'x' can be easily taught to children aged 3-7

Book

Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Exodus
Numbers
Numbers
Numbers
Numbers
Numbers
Deuteronomy
Joshua
Joshua
Joshua
Joshua
Joshua
Joshua
Joshua
Joshua
Judges
Judges
Judges
Judges
Ruth
Ruth
Ruth
Ruth

From

1:1
2:1
2:11
3:1
7:14
12:1
12:31
14:5
16:1
17:1
20:1
26:1
32:1
37:1
40:1
13:1
20:1
21:4
22:21
27:12
34:1
1:1
2:1
3:1
6:1
7:1
9:1
10:1
23:1
6:11
6:36
7:1
7:9
1:1
2:1
3:1
4:1

To

1:22
2:10
2:22
3:14
12:30
12:30
12:42
14:31
16:33
17:7
20:21
26:36
32:35
37:9
40:38
13:33
20:13
21:9
22:41
27:23
34:8
1:18
2:24
3:17
6:25
7:26
9:21
10:15
23:16
6:32
6::40
7:8
7:24
1:22
2:23
3:18
4:17

Note




Character Age

Samuel
Samuel
Samuel X
Samuel
Samuel
Samson
Samson
Samson
Samson X
Samson

David

David X
David

David

David

David

David

David X
David

David

David

David

David

David

David

David
Solomon
Solomon
Solomon
Solomon
Solomon
Solomon
Solomon

Title

The birth of Samuel

Hanna dedicates Samuel

The Lord calls Samuel

Samuel anoints Saul

Samuel rebukes King Saul

The birth of Samson
Samson's marriage

Samson's revenge

Samson and Delilah

Samson's death

Samuel anoints David

David kills Goliath

Jonathan and David's friendship
David protected from Saul
Jonathan warns David

Saul in the cave

David, Nabal and Abigail
David spares Saul's life again
David made king over Judah
David reigns over all Israel
David fetches the Ark

The Ark is brought to Jerusalem
David plans a Temple

David and Mephibosheth
David and Bathsheba

David confesses his sin
Solomon asks for wisdom
Solomon's wise ruling
Solomon builds the Temple
The Ark brought to the Temple
God's covenant with Solomon
The queen of Sheba visits

The Proverbs of Solomon

Topics marked with an 'x' can be easily taught to children aged 3-7

Book

1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
Judges
Judges
Judges
Judges
Judges

1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
1 Samuel
2 Samuel
2 Samuel
1 Chronicles
2 Samuel
2 Samuel
2 Samuel
2 Samuel
2 Samuel
2 Chronicles
1 Kings

1 Kings

1 Kings

1 Kings

1 Kings
Proverbs

From

1:1
1:21
3:1
9:1
13:1
13:1
14:1
15:1
16:1
16:23
16:1
17:1
18:1
19:11
20:5
24:1
25:2
26:1
2:1
5:1
13:1
6:1
7:1
9:1
11:1
12:1
1:1
3:16
6:1
8:1
9:1
10:1
10:1

To

1:20
1:28
3:18
10:1
13:15
13:24
14:20
15:17
16:22
16:31
16:13
17:50
18:4
19:18
20:42
24:22
25:42
26:25
2:7
5:12
13:14
6:23
7:17
9:13
11:27
12:14
1:13
3:28
6:38
8:11
9:9
10:13
29:27

Note




Character Age

Elijah X
Elijah X
Elijah X
Elijah

Elijah

Elijah

Elijah

Elisha

Elisha

Elisha X
Elisha

Elisha

Elisha X
Elisha

Elisha

Jonah X
Jonah X
Jonah

Jonah

Daniel

Daniel

Daniel X
Daniel

Daniel X
Esther

Esther

Esther

Esther

Esther

Esther

Esther

Esther

Esther
Nehemiah
Nehemiah
Nehemiah
Nehemiah
Nehemiah
Nehemiah

Title

Elijah fed by ravens

The widow at Zarephath
Elijah on Mount Carmel
Elijah flees Jezebel

The Lord appears to Elijah
The call of Elisha

Elijah is taken up to heaven
Elisha succeeds Elijah

The water made pure

The widow's oil

Elisha raises the boy
Miracles with food

Naaman healed of leprosy
An axhead floats

The siege of Samaria is lifted
Jonah runs from the Lord
Jonah's prayer

Jonah preaches in Nineveh
Jonah's anger

Daniel's decision about food
Nebuchadnezzar's dream
The fiery furnace

The writing on the wall
Daniel in the lions' den
Esther becomes queen
Mordecai uncovers a plot
Haman's plan against the Jews
Mordecai asks Esther for help
Esther prepares a banquet
The king honors Mordecai
Haman is hanged

The king's edict

Triumph of the Jews
Nehemiah's prayer
Nehemiah goes to Jerusalem
Nehemiah inspects the wall
Opposition to the rebuilding
Completion of the wall

Ezra reads the Law

Topics marked with an 'x' can be easily taught to children aged 3-7
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Book

1 Kings

1 Kings

1 Kings

1 Kings

1 Kings

1 Kings

2 Kings

2 Kings

2 Kings

2 Kings

2 Kings

2 Kings

2 Kings

2 Kings

2 Kings
Jonah
Jonah
Jonah
Jonah
Daniel
Daniel
Daniel
Daniel
Daniel
Esther
Esther
Esther
Esther
Esther
Esther
Esther
Esther
Esther
Nehemiah
Nehemiah
Nehemiah
Nehemiah
Nehemiah
Nehemiah

From

17:1
17:7
18:15
19:1
19:8
19:19
2:1
2:9
2:19
4:1
4:8
4:38
5:1
6:1
7:1
1.1
2:1
3:1
4:1
1:8
2:1
3:1
5:1
6:1
2:5
2:19
3:1
4:1
5:1
6:1
7:1
8:1
9:1
1:1
2:1
2:11
4:1
6:15
8:1

To

17:6
17:16
18:39
19:9
19:18
19:21
2:14
2:15
2:22
4:7
4:37
4:44
5:19
6:7
7:16
1:17
2:10
3:10
4:11
1:20
2:47
3:30
5:31
6:28
2:18
2:23
3:15
4:17
5:8
6:12
7:10
8:17
9:17
1:11
2:10
2:20
4:23
7:3
8:18

Note
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